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VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S UNITY POLL 
TOPLINE RESULTS: June 14, 2024 

 
 
OVERVIEW 
 
This study was conducted by SSRS on its Opinion Panel Omnibus platform. The SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus is a 
national, twice-per-month, probability-based survey. Data collection was conducted from June 7-10, 2024, among 
a sample of 1,031 respondents. The survey was conducted via web (n=1,001) and telephone (n=30) and 
administered in English (n=1,005) and Spanish (n=26). The margin of error for total respondents is mong 
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VAND4 Which of the following best describes your view of the U.S. Constitution today? [RESPONSES 1-3 ROTATED 
IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] 
 

 
The 

Constitution is 
under attack 

The 
Constitution is 
being tested, 

but isn’t under 
attack 

The 
Constitution is 
not in danger 

Don't know Refused 

June 7-10, 2024* 47% 40% 13% 0% 0% 

*Asked of half sample 
 
 
VAND5 In general, would you say that you are (very satisfied), (satisfied), (dissatisfied) or (very dissatisfied) with 
the way democracy functions in the U.S.? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR 
HALF; TEXT IN PARENTHESES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] 
 

 
Satisfied 

(NET) 
Very 

satisfied 
Satisfied 

Dis-
satisfied 

(NET) 

 
Dis-

satisfied 

Very dis-
satisfied 

Don't 
know 

Refused 
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VAND8 a-j.  There has been a lot of controversy over who should or should not be allowed to speak on campus at 
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, n=483) 
VAND12. When it comes to political matters, do you consider yourself to be: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR 
HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] 
 

 More of a 
supporter of the 
Make America 
Great Again or 

MAGA movement 

More of a supporter 
of the Republican 

Party 
Don't know Refused 

June 7-10, 2024 38% 62% 0% 0% 

March 15-17, 2024 40% 60% 0% * 

December 15-17, 2023 39% 61% 0% * 

September 8-12, 2023 40% 60% * * 

June 16-20, 2023 37% 63% * * 

 
VANDERBILT STATEWIDE POLL TRENDS FOR COMPARISON 

 

 More of a 
supporter of the 
Make America 
Great Again or 
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VAND14. If the presidential election were today, would you vote for (Joe Biden), (Donald Trump), Robert F. 
Kennedy Kr., someone else, are you unsure, or would you not vote? [RESPONSES 1-2 ROTATED IN ORDER FOR 
HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] 
 

 Joe Biden 
Donald 
Trump 

Robert F. 
Kennedy, 

Jr. 

Someone 
else 

Or would 
you not 

vote 
Unsure Refused 

June 7-10, 2024 30% 33% 10% 8% 8% 12% 0% 

 


